502752679 04/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2799275

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution	n Date	
NUCLEUS SCIENTIF	FIC, LLC		05/17/2010)	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ				
Name:		NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, INC.			
Street Address:	6 OAKD	6 OAKDALE LANE			
City:	LINCOL	LINCOLN			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01773	01773			
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number	: 1	4144929			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΕΠΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		978)341-0136			
Correspondence wil US Mail.	•	the e-mail address first; if that is	s unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via	
Phone:	g	78-341-0036			
Email:	ja	ane.morgan@hbsr.com			
Correspondent Nam		AMES M. SMITH, ESQ.			
Address Line 1:		30 VIRGINIA ROAD, BOX 9133			
Address Line 2:		IAMILTON BROOK SMITH & REY			
Address Line 4:	C	CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 0	1742-9133		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4489.1003-003	4489.1003-003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JANE MORGAN	JANE MORGAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Jane Morgan/	/Jane Morgan/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/03/2014	04/03/2014		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=44891003003n		-			
ource=44891003003r	namechg#pa	ge2.tif			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, LLC" TO "NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 10:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State 7996246 AUTHENT CATION:

DATE: 05-17-10

4244574 8100V

100515658 You may verify this certificate onlin at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 032601 FRAME: 0772

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 AM 05/17/2010 FILED 10:58 AM 05/17/2010 SRV 100515658 - 4244574 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION

OF

NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, LLC

NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and filed by lan W. Hunter, as Manager and an authorized person of Nucleus Scientific, LLC (the "Company"), to convert the Company to a Delaware corporation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, <u>et seq.</u>).

- 1. The Company filed its original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first formed on November 1, 2006, in the State of Delaware, under the name Nucleus Scientific, LLC.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is Nucleus Scientific, LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which Nucleus Scientific, LLC shall be converted as set forth in the certificate of incorporation of the corporation shall be Nucleus Scientific, Inc.
- 4. The Company is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation dated as of May 17, 2010.

/s/ lan W. Hunter Name: Ian W. Hunter Manager and Authorized Person

USIDOCS 7532611y2

RECORDED: 04/03/2014